Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
3/10 N/us 1.6.009.01
Technical data
Medium:
Compressed air. filtered.
lubricated or non-lubricated
Operation:

Dust protection as standard (Ø 25 to 63 mm)
Interchangeability with series C/46000
Ordering example
see page 2
Mountings and switches
see page 3 & 4
Cylinder with linear position sensor
C/146000/F1
see page 2 & 20
Magnetic piston
C/146000, C/146100, C/146200
3/10N/us 1.6.009.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Symbol Type (magnetic piston) Description Page
C/146000/M With internal guide 7
C/146100/M With external adjustable guide 9, 10
C/146200/M With precision roller guide (ø 25 ... 63 mm) 13
C/146200/PM With added caged ball linear motion guide (ø 25 ... 63 mm) 15
C/146000/MC With alternative ports (ø 25...63 mm) 29
C/146100/MC
C/146200/MC
Cylinder with double carriages
C/146100/MD With external adjustable guide (ø 16 ... 80 mm) 11, 12
C/146200/MD With precision roller guide (ø 25 ... 63 mm) 14
C/146000/L3 Active holding brake (ø 25 ... 63 mm) 16, 17
Applying pressure activates the brake
The brake lining is pushed against a stainless steel strip.
To release, depressurize.
C/146000/L4 Passive holding brake; (ø 25 ... 63 mm) 18, 19
Applying pressure releases the brake. When the pressure
is released the brake lining is pushed against the stainless
steel strip by a spring loaded plate.
C/146000/F1 With internal guide and linear position sensor (ø 32 ... 63 mm) 20
Electrical data of linear position sensor:
Operating voltage: 10 ... 30 V d.c.. resolution 16 bit.
Repeat accuracy 0.006 %. output 4 ... 20 mA. short-circuit protection
Linearity 0.05 % of measuring range. protection class IP67
C/146100/F1 With external adjustable guide 21
and linear position sensor (ø 32 ... 63 mm)
C/146200/F1 With precision roller guide 21
and linear position sensor (ø 32 ... 63 mm)
Options selector C / 146 ˙˙˙ / MC / ˙˙˙˙
Strokes (on request)
Provide in Inches C version
Provide in Metric M version
Options (magnetic piston) STD. Substitute
Magnetic piston M
(standard on 16, 20, and 80 mm bores)
Alternative ports MC1
(standard 25, 32, 40, 50, 63 mm bores)
Active brake (25 to 63 mm bores) L3
Passive brake (25 to 63 mm bores) L4
With added caged ball linear motion guide PM†
With linear position sensor (32 to 63 mm bores) F1
Double carriages * MD**
Guiding system Substitute
Internal 0
External 1
Roller 2
Cylinder Ø (mm) Substitute
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
40 40
50 50
63 63
80 80
Note: Disregard option positions not used.
For combinations of cylinder variants consult our Technical Service.